

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule W

Project No.: JOTR-PRES-2(09)

Project Name: JOSHUA TREE NATIONAL PARK PAVEMENT PRESERVATION

State: CA
 County: RIVERSIDE & SAN BERN
 JOSHUA TREE NATIONAL PARK

Opened at: FHWA California Division Office -
 By: Sheila Masters
 Date: 10/14/09

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: _____ Date: _____

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
CACTUS TRANSPORT, INC. 8211 WEST SHERMAN STREET TOLLESON, AZ 85353	1,959,496.00	
INTERNATIONAL SURFACING SYSTEMS P.O. BOX 4770 MODESTO, CA 95352	2,150,198.50	
SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION, INC. P.O. BOX 50760 SPARKS, NV 89435	2,334,122.50	
INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRLY SEAL, INC. 585 WEST BEACH STREET WATSONVILLE, CA 95076	2,448,633.00	
ERICK AMMON, INC. 19690 HIRSCH COURT #3 ANDERSON, CA 96007	2,525,100.00	
AMERICAN ASPHALT SOUTH, INC. 14436 SANTA ANA AVENUE FONTANA, CA 92337	2,727,310.00	
FRANKLIN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 217 FLUME STREET, SUITE 200 CHICO, CA 95928	2,734,695.00	
Engineer's Estimate	3,174,700.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/15/09

Bid Schedule W

Project No.: JOTR-PRES-2(09)

Project Name: JOSHUA TREE NATIONAL PARK PAVEMENT PRESERVATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		CACTUS TRANSPORT, INC.	ALL	48,000.00	48,000.00
		INTERNATIONAL SURFACING SYSTEMS		71,795.00	71,795.00
		SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100,000.00	100,000.00
		INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRLY SEAL, INC.		18,600.00	18,600.00
		ERICK AMMON, INC.		38,000.00	38,000.00
		AMERICAN ASPHALT SOUTH, INC.		119,000.00	119,000.00
		FRANKLIN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		207,000.00	207,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		325,000.00	325,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		CACTUS TRANSPORT, INC.	ALL	25,000.00	25,000.00
		INTERNATIONAL SURFACING SYSTEMS		18,685.00	18,685.00
		SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		36,000.00	36,000.00
		INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRLY SEAL, INC.		14,400.00	14,400.00
		ERICK AMMON, INC.		29,000.00	29,000.00
		AMERICAN ASPHALT SOUTH, INC.		13,200.00	13,200.00
		FRANKLIN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		32,000.00	32,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40,000.00	40,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		CACTUS TRANSPORT, INC.	ALL	1,800.00	1,800.00
		INTERNATIONAL SURFACING SYSTEMS		1,500.00	1,500.00
		SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRLY SEAL, INC.		3,000.00	3,000.00
		ERICK AMMON, INC.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		AMERICAN ASPHALT SOUTH, INC.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		FRANKLIN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,050.00	1,050.00
40910-0300	SQYD	SURFACE TREATMENT, DESIGNATION 1C			
		CACTUS TRANSPORT, INC.	842000	0.63	530,460.00
		INTERNATIONAL SURFACING SYSTEMS		0.60	505,200.00
		SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1.05	884,100.00
		INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRLY SEAL, INC.		1.08	909,360.00
		ERICK AMMON, INC.		1.02	858,840.00
		AMERICAN ASPHALT SOUTH, INC.		1.30	1,094,600.00
		FRANKLIN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1.15	968,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.00	842,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/15/09

Bid Schedule W

Project No.: JOTR-PRES-2(09)

Project Name: JOSHUA TREE NATIONAL PARK PAVEMENT PRESERVATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40920-1000	TON	FOG SEAL, EMULSIFIED ASPHALT GRADE CSS-1 OR CSS-1H, SS-1 OR SS-1H			
		CACTUS TRANSPORT, INC.	550	304.00	167,200.00
		INTERNATIONAL SURFACING SYSTEMS		276.00	151,800.00
		SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		250.00	137,500.00
		INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRLY SEAL, INC.		362.00	199,100.00
		ERICK AMMON, INC.		400.00	220,000.00
		AMERICAN ASPHALT SOUTH, INC.		310.00	170,500.00
		FRANKLIN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		410.00	225,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		420.00	231,000.00
40940-1300	TON	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT, GRADE CRS-2P			
		CACTUS TRANSPORT, INC.	1525	520.00	793,000.00
		INTERNATIONAL SURFACING SYSTEMS		525.00	800,625.00
		SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		475.00	724,375.00
		INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRLY SEAL, INC.		580.00	884,500.00
		ERICK AMMON, INC.		630.00	960,750.00
		AMERICAN ASPHALT SOUTH, INC.		520.00	793,000.00
		FRANKLIN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		491.00	748,775.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	1,067,500.00
41002-3000	SQYD	MICRO-SURFACING, TYPE 3			
		CACTUS TRANSPORT, INC.	50000	3.00	150,000.00
		INTERNATIONAL SURFACING SYSTEMS		4.43	221,500.00
		SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3.20	160,000.00
		INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRLY SEAL, INC.		3.15	157,500.00
		ERICK AMMON, INC.		3.30	165,000.00
		AMERICAN ASPHALT SOUTH, INC.		3.09	154,500.00
		FRANKLIN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3.65	182,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.25	162,500.00
41105-0000	TON	BLOTTER			
		CACTUS TRANSPORT, INC.	20	40.00	800.00
		INTERNATIONAL SURFACING SYSTEMS		125.00	2,500.00
		SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		30.00	600.00
		INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRLY SEAL, INC.		217.00	4,340.00
		ERICK AMMON, INC.		220.00	4,400.00
		AMERICAN ASPHALT SOUTH, INC.		60.00	1,200.00
		FRANKLIN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		40.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/15/09

Bid Schedule W

Project No.: JOTR-PRES-2(09)

Project Name: JOSHUA TREE NATIONAL PARK PAVEMENT PRESERVATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41411-1000	MILE	CRACK, CLEANING AND SEALING			
		CACTUS TRANSPORT, INC.	16.0	4,700.00	75,200.00
		INTERNATIONAL SURFACING SYSTEMS		5,670.00	90,720.00
		SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		3,500.00	56,000.00
		INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRLY SEAL, INC.		3,960.00	63,360.00
		ERICK AMMON, INC.		3,900.00	62,400.00
		AMERICAN ASPHALT SOUTH, INC.		7,880.00	126,080.00
		FRANKLIN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		10,000.00	160,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5,000.00	80,000.00
42801-0150	SQYD	FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH PATCH, TYPE 2			
		CACTUS TRANSPORT, INC.	15	88.00	1,320.00
		INTERNATIONAL SURFACING SYSTEMS		500.00	7,500.00
		SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		500.00	7,500.00
		INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRLY SEAL, INC.		588.00	8,820.00
		ERICK AMMON, INC.		270.00	4,050.00
		AMERICAN ASPHALT SOUTH, INC.		400.00	6,000.00
		FRANKLIN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		200.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	2,250.00
62201-0050	HOURLY	DUMP TRUCK, 5 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		CACTUS TRANSPORT, INC.	20	76.00	1,520.00
		INTERNATIONAL SURFACING SYSTEMS		105.00	2,100.00
		SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		105.00	2,100.00
		INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRLY SEAL, INC.		48.10	962.00
		ERICK AMMON, INC.		140.00	2,800.00
		AMERICAN ASPHALT SOUTH, INC.		115.00	2,300.00
		FRANKLIN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		110.00	2,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		95.00	1,900.00
62201-0450	HOURLY	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH			
		CACTUS TRANSPORT, INC.	20	94.00	1,880.00
		INTERNATIONAL SURFACING SYSTEMS		150.00	3,000.00
		SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		114.00	2,280.00
		INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRLY SEAL, INC.		48.10	962.00
		ERICK AMMON, INC.		140.00	2,800.00
		AMERICAN ASPHALT SOUTH, INC.		145.00	2,900.00
		FRANKLIN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		120.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	1,300.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/15/09

Bid Schedule W

Project No.: JOTR-PRES-2(09)

Project Name: JOSHUA TREE NATIONAL PARK PAVEMENT PRESERVATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62301-0000	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		CACTUS TRANSPORT, INC.	40	29.00	1,160.00
		INTERNATIONAL SURFACING SYSTEMS		65.00	2,600.00
		SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		50.00	2,000.00
		INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRLY SEAL, INC.		63.40	2,536.00
		ERICK AMMON, INC.		65.00	2,600.00
		AMERICAN ASPHALT SOUTH, INC.		60.00	2,400.00
		FRANKLIN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		65.00	2,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	2,400.00
63404-0200	GAL	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE B			
		CACTUS TRANSPORT, INC.	3450	22.00	75,900.00
		INTERNATIONAL SURFACING SYSTEMS		18.90	65,205.00
		SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		25.40	87,630.00
		INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRLY SEAL, INC.		24.20	83,490.00
		ERICK AMMON, INC.		20.00	69,000.00
		AMERICAN ASPHALT SOUTH, INC.		23.60	81,420.00
		FRANKLIN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		29.00	100,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	293,250.00
63405-0050	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS			
		CACTUS TRANSPORT, INC.	50	43.00	2,150.00
		INTERNATIONAL SURFACING SYSTEMS		36.75	1,837.50
		SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		50.75	2,537.50
		INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRLY SEAL, INC.		27.50	1,375.00
		ERICK AMMON, INC.		40.00	2,000.00
		AMERICAN ASPHALT SOUTH, INC.		55.00	2,750.00
		FRANKLIN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		79.00	3,950.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	3,000.00
63501-1000	LPSM	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC AND SAFETY SUPERVISOR			
		CACTUS TRANSPORT, INC.	ALL	29,000.00	29,000.00
		INTERNATIONAL SURFACING SYSTEMS		125,847.00	125,847.00
		SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		20,500.00	20,500.00
		INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRLY SEAL, INC.		38,100.00	38,100.00
		ERICK AMMON, INC.		30,000.00	30,000.00
		AMERICAN ASPHALT SOUTH, INC.		37,000.00	37,000.00
		FRANKLIN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		42,000.00	42,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40,000.00	40,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/15/09

Bid Schedule W

Project No.: JOTR-PRES-2(09)

Project Name: JOSHUA TREE NATIONAL PARK PAVEMENT PRESERVATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-0700	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE			
		CACTUS TRANSPORT, INC.	60	12.00	720.00
		INTERNATIONAL SURFACING SYSTEMS		20.00	1,200.00
		SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		25.00	1,500.00
		INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRLY SEAL, INC.		16.80	1,008.00
		ERICK AMMON, INC.		17.00	1,020.00
		AMERICAN ASPHALT SOUTH, INC.		38.00	2,280.00
		FRANKLIN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5.00	300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	900.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		CACTUS TRANSPORT, INC.	500	35.00	17,500.00
		INTERNATIONAL SURFACING SYSTEMS		16.28	8,140.00
		SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		15.00	7,500.00
		INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRLY SEAL, INC.		16.80	8,400.00
		ERICK AMMON, INC.		15.00	7,500.00
		AMERICAN ASPHALT SOUTH, INC.		25.00	12,500.00
		FRANKLIN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		12.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	12,500.00
63505-1500	MILE	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, VEHICLE POSITIONING GUIDES			
		CACTUS TRANSPORT, INC.	52	293.00	15,236.00
		INTERNATIONAL SURFACING SYSTEMS		647.00	33,644.00
		SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,000.00	52,000.00
		INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRLY SEAL, INC.		300.00	15,600.00
		ERICK AMMON, INC.		370.00	19,240.00
		AMERICAN ASPHALT SOUTH, INC.		990.00	51,480.00
		FRANKLIN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		260.00	13,520.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	36,400.00
63506-0500	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		CACTUS TRANSPORT, INC.	400	32.00	12,800.00
		INTERNATIONAL SURFACING SYSTEMS		60.00	24,000.00
		SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		85.00	34,000.00
		INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRLY SEAL, INC.		59.80	23,920.00
		ERICK AMMON, INC.		75.00	30,000.00
		AMERICAN ASPHALT SOUTH, INC.		88.00	35,200.00
		FRANKLIN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		58.00	23,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	20,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 10/15/09

Bid Schedule W

Project No.: JOTR-PRES-2(09)

Project Name: JOSHUA TREE NATIONAL PARK PAVEMENT PRESERVATION

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63506-0600	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR			
		CACTUS TRANSPORT, INC.	150	59.00	8,850.00
		INTERNATIONAL SURFACING SYSTEMS		72.00	10,800.00
		SIERRA NEVADA CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	15,000.00
		INTERMOUNTAIN SLURRLY SEAL, INC.		62.00	9,300.00
		ERICK AMMON, INC.		98.00	14,700.00
		AMERICAN ASPHALT SOUTH, INC.		120.00	18,000.00
		FRANKLIN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		64.00	9,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	11,250.00